
HISTORY OF BELTON, TEXAS MAYORS 
(Back to 1927) 

 
 

 

Name From To Years of 
Service 

Years/Mos. 
A. E. Taylor May 1927 May 1931 4 
T. E. Sanderford May 1931 January 1933 1/8 
W. F. Hamner January 1933 August 1938 4/7 
E. G. Townsend August 1938 June 1945 6/10 
T. E. Sanderford June 1945 April 1951 5/10 
E. H. Hayes April 1951 April 1955 4 
A. R. Kirkley April 1955 April 1957 2 
Roy Sanderford April 1957 April 1961 4 
C. V. Griggs April 1961 April 1966 5 
J. G. Sewell April 1966 April 1969 3 
Tom Jones April 1969 April 1970 1 
Cliff Jones April 1970 April 1972 2 
Clark Potter April 1972 April 1974 1/11 
Robert Elker May 1975 April 1977 2 
Robert Womble April 1977 April 1979 2 
Robert Kennedy April 1979 April 1981 2 
Clyde Jones April 1981 April 1984 3 
Barry Couch April 1984 April 1986 2 
Mickey Wade April 1986 April 1989 3 
Clark Potter May 1989 May 1993 4 
Charley Powell May 1993 May 1999 6 
Bill Holmes May 1999 May 2002 3 
Dwayne Digby May 2002 May 2006 4 
Jim Covington May 2006 May 2014 8 
Marion Grayson May 2014 Present  
 


